ANZCA ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY NETWORK AND
MACKAY ANAESTHETIC COMMUNITY JOINT MEETING

3-5 June 2022
Coral Sea Resort Hotel, Airlie Beach

Friday 3 June 2022

9-10.30am

10.30-11am

11am-12.30pm

12.30-1pm

1-3pm

1.15-1.40pm

1.40-2.05pm

2.05-2.30pm

2.30-2.45pm
2.45-3.15pm

3.15-5.15pm

3.15-3.45pm

3.45-4.15pm

4.15-4.45pm

4.45-5.15pm

5.30-6.30pm

6.30-8pm

WORKSHOPS
CICO workshop

Ultrasound regional anaesthesia and eye
block workshop

Morning tea

WORKSHOPS
CICO workshop

Ultrasound regional anaesthesia and eye
block workshop

Lunch

Plenary session one:

Welcome from the convenors and
acknowledgement of the traditional custodians.

ESN launch

Climate change and its impact on the Great
Barrier Reef

Human overpopulation and the myths that
prevent us from addressing it

Update on optimal use of intrathecal adjuncts

Q&A

Afternoon tea

Plenary session two:

Posterior lumbar anatomy relevant to
epidural insertion

Interface between acute and chronic pain

MSF's approach to planetary health: from
conceptual to concrete

Q&A

TRA2SH and Environmental Sustainability
Network (ESN) networking meeting

(open to trainees and anyone with an interest
in the topic)

Welcome reception

Facilitator: Dr Elayne Anderson

Facilitator: Dr Shane Gardiner

Facilitator: Dr Elayne Anderson

Facilitator: Dr Shane Gardiner

Chair: Dr Scott Ma, ANZCA Environmental
Sustainability Network (ESN), Adelaide

Associate Professor Mia Hoogenboom,
College of Science and Engineering,
James Cook University, Qld

Dr Jane O'Sullivan, Honorary Senior Fellow at
the University of Queensland

Dr Shane Gardiner, Staff Specialist
Anaesthetist, Mackay Base Hospital

Chair: Dr Alexander Cottle,
Mackay Base Hospital

Dr Sue Lawrence, Obstetric Anaesthetist,
Brisbane

Dr Richard Sullivan, Precision Brain, Spine
and Pain Centre, Melbourne

Dr Lachlan Mclver, Operational Center of
Geneva (OCG)

Chaired by Dr Scott Ma, Dr Raj Pachchigar and
TRA2SH Steering Committee



ANZCA ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY NETWORK AND
MACKAY ANAESTHETIC COMMUNITY JOINT MEETING

3-5 June 2022
Coral Sea Resort Hotel, Airlie Beach

Saturday 4 June 2022

8.15-10am

8.15-8.20am

8.20-8.50am

8.50-9.20am

9.20-9.50am

9.50-10am
10-10.30am

10.30am-12.45pm

10.30-11am

11-11.30am

11.30am-12pm

12-12.30pm

12.30-12.45pm
12.45-1.30pm
1.30-3pm

1.30-3pm

Plenary session three:

Welcome

Neuro-anaesthesia update

Omicron experience from southeast
Queensland

Flexible working — how flexible are we?

Q&A
Morning tea

Plenary Session four: Leading sustainability
in anaesthesia and healthcare

Anaesthesia and sustainability

Climate smart health — designing waste out of
our clinical practise

Operation Clean Up: How trainees can
collaborate to implement green initiatives

Engaging healthcare to complete the circular
economy

Q&A
Lunch

Clinical workshop: Anaesthesia for the chronic
pain patient

Beach volleyball

Optional session one

2-4pm

Cruise on the Whitsundays

Optional session two

6.30-10pm

Conference dinner

Chair: Dr Suresh Singaravelu,
Mackay Base Hospital

Dr Alvin Obed, staff specialist anaesthetist,
Brisbane

Dr Bipphy Kath, Clinical director and senior
staff specialist anaesthetist, Qld

Dr Nicole Galletly, Provisional Fellow,
Mackay Base Hospital

Chair: Dr Cath Hellier, Cairns Hospital

Associate Professor Kerstin Wyssusek,
Royal Brisbane and Women’s Hospital,
Brisbane

Ms Renae McBrien, Sustainability consultant,
Brisbane

Dr Raj Pachchigar, Staff specialist anaesthetist,
Qld

Danielle Munro, Evolve Group, Qld
Jo Greentree, Fresenius Kabi Australia

Dr Richard Sullivan, Specialist pain medicine
physician and specialist anaesthetist
Shingley Beach

Start from Abel Point Marina

Coral Sea Resort



ANZCA ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY NETWORK AND
MACKAY ANAESTHETIC COMMUNITY JOINT MEETING

3-5 June 2022
Coral Sea Resort Hotel, Airlie Beach

Sunday 5 June 2022

6-7am

8.30-10am

8.30-9am

9-9.30am

9.30-10am

10-10.30am
10.30am-12.30pm

10.30-11am

11-11.30am

11.30-11.45am

11.45am-12.30pm

12.30pm

Yoga — Coral Sea Resort

Plenary session five:

Airway update

Out on a limb: an overview of non-elective
vascular surgery

Anaesthetic agents and climate change

Morning tea

Plenary session six:

Low flow anaesthesia with sevoflurane:
why and how

Good deeds at the Tweed: a case study of a
regional NSW hospital

Q&A

Summary of displayed posters and best poster
award presentation

Conclusion and lunch

Chair: Dr Richard Cooper,
Mackay Base Hospital

Dr Yasmin Endlich, Airway Management SIG
Chair, Royal Adelaide Hospital, Adelaide

Associate Professor David Sturgess, Director
STAR Hospital, Brisbane

Dr Cath Hellier, Specialist Anaesthetist,
Cairns Hospital

Dr Cas Woinarski

Dr Andrew Little

Dr Gokul Rajendran and Dr Raj Pachchigar,
Staff specialist anaesthetist, Qld



