

ANZCA ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY NETWORK AND MACKAY ANAESTHETIC COMMUNITY JOINT MEETING

"Adapting to a changing world"

3-5 June 2022 Coral Sea Resort Hotel, Airlie Beach



Friday 3 June 2022

9-10.30am	WORKSHOPS	
	CICO workshop	Facilitator: Dr Elayne Anderson
	Ultrasound regional anaesthesia and eye block workshop	Facilitator: Dr Shane Gardiner
10.30-11am	Morning tea	
11am-12.30pm	WORKSHOPS	
	CICO workshop	Facilitator: Dr Elayne Anderson
	Ultrasound regional anaesthesia and eye block workshop	Facilitator: Dr Shane Gardiner
12.30-1pm	Lunch	
1-3pm	Plenary session one:	
	Welcome from the convenors and acknowledgement of the traditional custodians.	Chair: Dr Scott Ma, ANZCA Environmental Sustainability Network (ESN), Adelaide
	ESN launch	
1.15-1.40pm	Climate change and its impact on the Great Barrier Reef	Associate Professor Mia Hoogenboom, College of Science and Engineering, James Cook University, Qld
1.40-2.05pm	Human overpopulation and the myths that prevent us from addressing it	Dr Jane O'Sullivan, Honorary Senior Fellow at the University of Queensland
2.05-2.30pm	Update on optimal use of intrathecal adjuncts	Dr Shane Gardiner, Staff Specialist Anaesthetist, Mackay Base Hospital
2.30-2.45pm	Q&A	
2.45-3.15pm	Afternoon tea	
3.15-5.15pm	Plenary session two:	Chair: Dr Alexander Cottle, Mackay Base Hospital
3.15-3.45pm	Posterior lumbar anatomy relevant to epidural insertion	Dr Sue Lawrence, Obstetric Anaesthetist, Brisbane
3.45-4.15pm	Interface between acute and chronic pain	Dr Richard Sullivan, Precision Brain, Spine and Pain Centre, Melbourne
4.15-4.45pm	MSF's approach to planetary health: from conceptual to concrete	Dr Lachlan McIver, Operational Center of Geneva (OCG)
4.45-5.15pm	Q&A	
5.30-6.30pm	TRA2SH and Environmental Sustainability Network (ESN) networking meeting	Chaired by Dr Scott Ma, Dr Raj Pachchigar and TRA2SH Steering Committee
	(open to trainees and anyone with an interest in the topic)	
6.30-8pm	Welcome reception	



ANZCA ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY NETWORK AND MACKAY ANAESTHETIC COMMUNITY JOINT MEETING

"Adapting to a changing world"

3-5 June 2022 Coral Sea Resort Hotel, Airlie Beach



Saturday 4 June 2022

8.15-10am	Plenary session three:	
8.15-8.20am	Welcome	Chair: Dr Suresh Singaravelu, Mackay Base Hospital
8.20-8.50am	Neuro-anaesthesia update	Dr Alvin Obed, staff specialist anaesthetist, Brisbane
8.50-9.20am	Omicron experience from southeast Queensland	Dr Bipphy Kath, Clinical director and senior staff specialist anaesthetist, Old
9.20-9.50am	Flexible working – how flexible are we?	Dr Nicole Galletly, Provisional Fellow, Mackay Base Hospital
9.50-10am	Q&A	
10-10.30am	Morning tea	
10.30am-12.45pm	Plenary Session four: Leading sustainability in anaesthesia and healthcare	Chair: Dr Cath Hellier, Cairns Hospital
10.30-11am	Anaesthesia and sustainability	Associate Professor Kerstin Wyssusek, Royal Brisbane and Women's Hospital, Brisbane
11-11.30am	Climate smart health – designing waste out of our clinical practise	Ms Renae McBrien, Sustainability consultant, Brisbane
11.30am-12pm	Operation Clean Up: How trainees can collaborate to implement green initiatives	Dr Raj Pachchigar, Staff specialist anaesthetist, Old
12-12.30pm	Engaging healthcare to complete the circular economy	Danielle Munro, Evolve Group, Old Jo Greentree, Fresenius Kabi Australia
12.30-12.45pm	Q&A	
12.45-1.30pm	Lunch	
1.30-3pm	Clinical workshop: Anaesthesia for the chronic pain patient	Dr Richard Sullivan, Specialist pain medicine physician and specialist anaesthetist
1.30-3pm Optional session one	Beach volleyball	Shingley Beach
2-4pm Optional session two	Cruise on the Whitsundays	Start from Abel Point Marina
6.30-10pm	Conference dinner	Coral Sea Resort



ANZCA ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY NETWORK AND MACKAY ANAESTHETIC COMMUNITY JOINT MEETING

"Adapting to a changing world"

Minister

3-5 June 2022 Coral Sea Resort Hotel, Airlie Beach



Sunday 5 June 2022

6-7am	Yoga – Coral Sea Resort	
8.30-10am	Plenary session five:	Chair: Dr Richard Cooper, Mackay Base Hospital
8.30-9am	Airway update	Dr Yasmin Endlich, Airway Management SIG Chair, Royal Adelaide Hospital, Adelaide
9-9.30am	Out on a limb: an overview of non-elective vascular surgery	Associate Professor David Sturgess, Director STAR Hospital, Brisbane
9.30-10am	Anaesthetic agents and climate change	Dr Cath Hellier, Specialist Anaesthetist, Cairns Hospital
10-10.30am	Morning tea	
10.30am-12.30pm	Plenary session six:	
10.30-11am	Low flow anaesthesia with sevoflurane: why and how	Dr Cas Woinarski
11-11.30am	Good deeds at the Tweed: a case study of a regional NSW hospital	Dr Andrew Little
11.30-11.45am	Q&A	
11.45am-12.30pm	Summary of displayed posters and best poster award presentation	Dr Gokul Rajendran and Dr Raj Pachchigar, Staff specialist anaesthetist, Old
	awaru presentation	oran specialist anaestnetist, ala